

**University Senate Curriculum Committee Report
February 1, 2018**

I New Course

- AVIT 276 : OSHA Safety Standards for Industry
- ENTR 333 : New Product Development
- ENTR 375 : Small and Family Business
- SPED 516 : Collaborative Authentic Assessment in Early Intervention
- SPED 530 : Braille Code 1
- SPED 531 : Braille Code 2
- SPED 532 : Visual Impairment/Early Intervention

II Course Deletion

- ART 581 : Workshop
- COUN 523 : Elementary School Counseling
- COUN 524 : Middle School Counseling
- COUN 525 : Secondary School Counseling
- ENTR 250 : Imagination, Creativity and Entrepreneurial Thinking
- ENTR 490 : Entrepreneurship Senior Seminar

Senate Approval is not required for the following report items

III Program Changes

- AVIT-BSAERO-UAS : BS in Aeronautics with Major in Unmanned Aircraft Systems Operations
 - Change in required credits from 125 to 120
- AVIT-MS : MS in Aviation
 - Change in degree requirements
 - Addition of Aviation Safety Specialization
 - Addition of UAS Specialization
 - Addition of Management Specialization
 - Addition of Human Factor Specialization
 - Change in Domestic Air Law Specialization requirements
- AVIT-PhD-AS : PhD in Aerospace Sciences
 - Change in degree requirements
- AVIT-Spec-Safety : Aviation
 - Change in specialization requirements
- BA-MBA : Master of Business Administration
 - Addition of Business Analytics concentration
 - Addition of Government and Business Concentration
- BIOL-MS : MS in Biology

- Change in degree requirements for Thesis option
- BIOL-PhD : PhD in Biology
 - Change in degree requirements
- COUN-BA/MAREhab : Combined Program in Counseling w/Rehabilitation Emphasis
 - Change in admissions requirements
 - Change in degree requirements
- COUN-PhD : PhD in Counseling Psychology
 - Change in degree requirements
- EDUC-SE-MS : MS in Special Education
 - Change in admissions requirements
- Entr-BBA : BBA with Major in Entrepreneurship
 - Change in required credits from 125 to 120
 - Change in program requirements
- FA-MFA : Master of Fine Arts
 - Change in admissions requirements
- HE-EdD : Higher Education
 - Change in degree requirements
- HE-PhD : Higher Education
 - Change in degree requirements
- ISBE-BBA : BBA with Major in Information Systems
 - Change in required credits from 125 to 120
 - Change in program requirements
- ISBE-Minor : Minor in Information Systems
 - Change in minor requirements
 - Change in department from Entrepreneurship to Accounting
- PA-BSPA/MPA/BA : BSPA/MPA or BA in Political Science/MPA Combined Degree
 - Change in admissions requirements
 - Change in degree requirements
- PA-Cert-HA : Certificate in Health Administration
 - Change in certificate requirements
- PA-Cert-PA : Certificate in Public Administration
 - Change in certificate requirements
- PA-Cert-Pol : Certificate in Policy Analysis
 - Change in certificate requirements
- PA-Cert-SE : Certificate in Social Entrepreneurship
 - Change in certificate requirements
- PA-MPA : Master of Public Administration
 - Change in admissions requirements
 - Change in track requirements
- PT-DPT : Doctor of Physical Therapy

- Change in Bachelor of General Studies Degree with Health Studies Option required credits from 125 to 120

IV Course Changes: Undergraduate

- ART 401 : Advanced Jewelry and Metalsmithing
 - Change in credit hours from 3 to 1-6
 - Prerequisite change
 - Revise course description
- AVIT 445 : Commercial Pilot-Helicopter Certification
 - Title change to “Commercial Pilot-Helicopter Certification Lab”
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 290 : Venture Initiation
 - Title change to “Entrepreneurial Opportunities and Concept Development”
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 386 : Entrepreneurship: The Numbers
 - Title change to “Financials for Entrepreneurs”
 - Revise course description
- ENTR 390: Venture Implementation
 - Course number change to 450
 - Revise course description
- FIN 397 : Cooperative Education
 - Change in credit hours from 1-3 to 1-2
 - Change in total credits allowed from 6 to 3
- ISBC 300 : Application Development
 - Change in title to “Programming for Data Analytics”
 - Revise course description
- ISBC 370 : Web Development
 - Prerequisite change
- ISBC 430 : Database Programming
 - Prerequisite change
- ISBC 490 : Information Systems Analysis and Design Seminar
 - Prerequisite change

V Course Changes: Graduate

- ART 570 : Mixed Media
 - Title change to “Photography”
- ART 573 : Time based Media Arts
 - Title change to “ Graphic Design”
 - Revise course description
- ATSC 997 : Independent Study Report (Non-Thesis Option)
 - Revise course description

- AVIT 501 : General Issues in Aviation/Aerospace
 - Revise course description
- AVIT 510 : Aviation Public Policy and Regulations
 - Revise course description
- AVIT 515 : Human Factors: Human Perceptions in Information Systems Design
 - Title change to “Human Factors and Ergonomics: Human Perceptions in Information Systems Design”
 - Revise course description
- AVIT 517 : Airline Labor Relations and Law
 - Revise course description
- AVIT 997 : Independent Study
 - Revise course description
 - Prerequisite change
- BIOL 571 : Advanced Biometry
 - Title change to “Research Design and Statistical Analysis”
 - Revise course description
- COUN 580 : Counseling Practicum
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 4
 - Repeatable for credit from Yes to No
- COUN 583 : Doctoral Practicum
 - Change in credit hours from 2 to 1-2
- COUN 589 : School Counseling Internship
 - Change in credit hours from 2-3 to 3
 - Change in total credits allowed from 8 to 9
- ECON 505 : Advanced Macroeconomic Theory
 - Prerequisite and corequisite change
- ECON 524 : Advanced International Economics
 - Prerequisite and corequisite change
- ECON 534 : Applied Economic Analysis
 - Prerequisite change
- ECON 545 : Applied Public Economics
 - Prerequisite change
- ECON 596 : Applied Economics Research Seminar
 - Prerequisite change
- ECON 997 : Independent Study
 - Prerequisite change
- POLS 502 : Seminar: Problems in State and Local Governments
 - Title change to “Problems in State and Local Governments”
- POLS 508 : Seminar: Legislative and Executive Processes
 - Title change to “Legislative and Executive Processes”
- POLS 997 : Independent Study

- Prerequisite change
- SPED 500 : Education of the Visually Impaired
 - Title change to “Introduction to Visual Impairment”
- SPED 503 : Orientation and Mobility/Visually Impaired
 - Title change to “Orientation and Mobility/Visual Impairment”
- SPED 504 : Communication Media and Methods/Visually Impaired
 - Title change to “Communication Media and Methods/Visual Impairment”
- SPED 505 : Low Vision Assessment and Remediation
 - Prerequisite change
- SPED 506 : Introduction to Emotional Disorders
 - Title change to “Introduction to Emotional Behavioral Disorders”
- SPED 510 : Early Intervention for Children with Special Needs
 - Title change to “Introduction to Early Childhood Special Education”
- SPED 555 : Advanced Methods: Emotionally Disturbed
 - Title change to “Advanced Methods: Emotional Behavioral Disorders”
- SPED 557 : Progress Monitoring/Special Needs Students
 - Title change to “Progress Monitoring”
- SPED 560 : Introduction to Autistic Spectrum Disorder
 - Title change to “Introduction to Autism Spectrum Disorder”
- SPED 561 : Methods for Autistic Spectrum Disorder
 - Title change to “Methods for Autism Spectrum Disorder”
- SPED 562 : Autistic Spectrum Disorder: Supports Across the Lifespan
 - Title change to “Autism Spectrum Disorder: Supports Across the Lifespan”
- SPED 563 : Autistic Spectrum Disorder: Medical Issues and Trends
 - Title change to “Autism Spectrum Disorder: Medical Issues and Trends”
- SPED 566 : Autistic Spectrum Disorder Intensive Early Intervention
 - Title change to “Autism Spectrum Disorder: Intensive Early Intervention”
- SPED 578 : Behavior Management for Special Needs Students
 - Title change to “Behavior Management”
- SPED 586 : Internship: Emotional Disturbance
 - Title change to “Internship: Emotional Behavioral Disorders”